APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL P K S INTL SCHOOL VPO BALLUANA DT BHATINDA PB

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630511

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20502

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P K'S INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BATHINDA-MALOUT ROAD,

VPO BALLUANA, BATHINDA, - 151001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS MANJOT KAUR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID pksschools@rediffmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8699176895

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/other_information/copies%200f%20affiliation.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/Socity%20registration%20certificate.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/1RTE.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/Building%20safty%20cert.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/Fire%20safty.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/self_declaration/Content_certificate.jpg

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/1%20water%20&%20sanitation.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/fee%20structure%20(1).pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/calender_25-26.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/SMC.jpg
(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/PTA.pdf
(PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/Result.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MANJOT KAUR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 57
PGT 0
TGT 23
PRT 34
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.425
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 0

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 106 105 99.05

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14164
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 61&49
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 3&73

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 21

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/bqecnrdCOt8U?si=NOgF-IHgZV63_JIW

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 HARPREET KAUR PRT BA

2 JATINDER KAUR PRT MA

3 JYOTI PRT MA

4 MANJOT KAUR PRINCIPAL MSC
5 PARAMJIT KAUR PRT MA

6 SANDEEP KAUR PRT BA

7 SARBJEET KAUR TGT MCA
8 SAVITA PRT MA

9 SIMARJEET SINGH PET B.P.ES
10 SUBHASHINI SHARMA TGT MA
11 SHAMINDER SINGH TGT M.SC
12 NISHU SHARMA NTT B.A

13 SAPNA RANI TGT M.A



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

KIRANPAL KAUR

SATVIR KAUR

JUGANVEER SINGH

GURVEER KAUR

ARSHDEEP KAUR

SALWINDER SINGH

RAJNI RANI

KULWINDER KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

NAMRATA GUPTA

JASDEEP KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

NARINDERPAL KAUR

KULJEET KAUR

SUKHDIP KAUR

VEERPAUL KAUR

PARAMJIT KAUR

AMANPREET KAUR

SUKHVEER KAUR

AMANDEEP KAUR

GAGANDEEP KAUR

SUKHPAL KAUR

GURDEEP KAUR

MANDEEP KAUR

JASPREET SINGH

KARANDEEP KAUR

SUKHDEEP KAUR

AMANDEEP KOUR

MANDEEP KAUR

SARITA RANI

POONAM RANI

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.A

M.SC GEO

B.P.ES

M.A

M.SC

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

MA

MA

B.SCIT

BA

MA

12TH

MA

MA

B.A

B.A

MA

B.A

M.SC

B.A

B.A

MA

B.SC

MA

M.SC

MA

M.COM

B.SC

MA



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

MEENAKSHI GOYAL

SUNITA DUGGAL

KALPANA SHARMA

POOJA

GAGANDEEP KAUR

JASMINE KAUR

SUKHVEER KAUR

JYOTI KAUR

HARPREET KAUR

Uzma Khan

Monika Jain

Seema Bansal

Kavita Saini

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

MA

BA

NTT

BA

MA

B.A

MA

B.A

MA

MA

BA

MSC

MA



