APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		P K S INTL SCHOOL VPO BALLUANA DT BHATINDA PB	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		1630511	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		20502	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		P K S INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BATHINDA-MALOUT ROAD, VPO BALLUANA, BATHINDA, - 151001	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		MRS MANJOT KAUR	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.SC, B.ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		pksschools@rediffmail.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		8699176895	
B : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/other_information/copies%20of%20affiliation.pdf		
2	COPIES OF	https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/Socity%20registration%20certificate.pdf		

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE 4

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/1RTE.pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL **BUILDING CODE**

OF AFFILIATION

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/Building%20safty%20cert.pdf

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/Fire%20safty.pdf

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY 6 CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE **COMPETENT AUTHORITY** 7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/self_declaration/Content_certificate.jpg

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/information/1%20water%20&%20sanitation.pdf			
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/fee%20structure%20(1).pdf			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/calender_25-26.pdf			

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/SMC.jpg

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/PTA.pdf

https://pksschools.com/admin/documents/result_academic/Result.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

(SMC)

(PTA) MEMBERS

3

4

5

5

SL

NO.

RESULT CLASS: X

YEAR

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

NO. OF

REGISTERED

STUDENTS

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANJOT KAUR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57
	PGT	0
	TGT	23
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.425

NO. OF

STUDENTS

PASSED

1

0

PASS

PERCENTAGE

REMARKS

1	2025	106	105	99.05		
RESULT	RESULT CLASS: XII					
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1						
E : SCH	OOL INFRASTRUCT	URE:				
SL NO.	INFORMATION	INFORMATION			DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS A	REA OF THE SCHOOL	(IN SQ MTR)	14164	14164	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF	THE CLASS ROOMS (N SQ MTR)	61 & 49		
3		NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			3 & 73	
4	INTERNET FACILI	TY		YES	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TO	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS			20	
6	NO. OF BOYS TO	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			21	
7		LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://youtu.be/bqcnrdCOt8U?si=N0gF-IHgZV63_JIW	
F : TEA	CHER DETAILS:					
SL NO	. TEACHER N	AME	DESIGNATIO	ESIGNATION QUALIFICATION		
1	HARPREET	HARPREET KAUR			BA	
2	JATINDER K	AUR	PRT		MA	
3	JYOTI	JYOTI PRT			MA	
4	MANJOT KA	MANJOT KAUR PRINCIPAL			MSC	
5	PARAMJIT K	PARAMJIT KAUR PRT			MA	
6	SANDEEP K	SANDEEP KAUR			BA	
7	SARBJEET I	SARBJEET KAUR			MCA	
8	SAVITA	SAVITA PRT			MA	
9	SIMARJEET	SIMARJEET SINGH PET			B.P.ES	
10	SUBHASHINI SHARMA		TGT		MA	
11	SHAMINDER SINGH		TGT		M.SC	
12	NISHU SHAI	NISHU SHARMA NTT			B.A	
13	SAPNA RAN	SAPNA RANI TGT			M.A	

14	KIRANPAL KAUR	PRT	B.A
15	SATVIR KAUR	TGT	M.SC GEO
16	JUGANVEER SINGH	PET	B.P.ES
17	GURVEER KAUR	TGT	M.A
18	ARSHDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.SC
19	SALWINDER SINGH	PRT	M.A
20	RAJNI RANI	PRT	B.A
21	KULWINDER KAUR	TGT	M.A
22	AMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.A
23	MANPREET KAUR	TGT	MA
24	NAMRATA GUPTA	TGT	MA
25	JASDEEP KAUR	TGT	B.SC IT
26	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	ВА
27	NARINDERPAL KAUR	PRT	MA
28	KULJEET KAUR	NTT	12TH
29	SUKHDIP KAUR	PRT	MA
30	VEERPAUL KAUR	TGT	MA
31	PARAMJIT KAUR	PRT	B.A
32	AMANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A
33	SUKHVEER KAUR	PRT	MA
34	AMANDEEP KAUR	NTT	B.A
35	GAGANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.SC
36	SUKHPAL KAUR	NTT	B.A
37	GURDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.A
38	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	MA
39	JASPREET SINGH	TGT	B.SC
40	KARANDEEP KAUR	PRT	MA
41	SUKHDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.SC
42	AMANDEEP KOUR	TGT	MA
43	MANDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.COM
44	SARITA RANI	TGT	B.SC
45	POONAM RANI	PRT	MA

46	MEENAKSHI GOYAL	TGT	MA
47	SUNITA DUGGAL	NTT	ВА
48	KALPANA SHARMA	OTHER	NTT
49	POOJA	PRT	ВА
50	GAGANDEEP KAUR	OTHER	MA
51	JASMINE KAUR	TGT	B.A
52	SUKHVEER KAUR	TGT	MA
53	JYOTI KAUR	OTHER	B.A
54	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	MA
55	Uzma Khan	PRT	MA
56	Monika Jain	PRT	ВА
57	Seema Bansal	PRT	MSC
58	Kavita Saini	TGT	MA